

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1075 OF 2005

JANAKAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHARAO MALLHARRAO KULKARNI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 89 of 2007
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1075 OF 2005

Janakamma .. Petitioner(s)
Versus .. Respondent(s)
Hanumantharao Mallharrao Kulkarni

With

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 89 OF 2007

ORDER

TP(C) No. 1075/2005

Learned counsel for the parties state that the main matter is over. Hence, this transfer petition has become infructuous. The transfer petition is disposed of as such.

TP(C) No. 89/2007

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent has not filed

any petition for custody of a child. Hence, this petition has also become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

.....J

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J

[D.K. JAIN]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 08, 2008.